CALIFORNIA STATE UNIVERSITY

BAKERSFIELD

Student Financial Services

Spring 2024 Housing Payment Plan Terms and Provision

The CSU makes every effort to keep student costs to a minimum. Fees listed in published
schedules or student accounts may need to be increased when public funding is inadequate.
Therefore, CSU must reserve the right, even after fees are initially charged or initial fee
payments are made, to increase or modify any listed fees. All listed fees, other than mandatory
system wide fees, are subject to change without notice, until the date when instruction for a
particular semester or quarter has begun. All CSU listed fees should be regarded as estimates
that are subject to change upon approval by the Board of Trustees, the Chancellor, or the
Presidents, as appropriate. Changes in mandatory system wide fees will be made in accordance
with the requirements of the Working Families Student Fee Transparency and Accountability
Act (Sections 66028 — 66028.6 of the Education Code).

California State University, Bakersfield has instituted a Housing Payment Plan as an option for
students who are not receiving adequate financial aid to cover their full rent and board for the
semester. Payment plans are not available for students with housing balances less than $1,000.

The plan allows housing fees to be split into three payments as follows:

Single Double Triple
Rent 6,300.00 4,500.00 2,250.00
Meal Plan 2.400.00 2.400.00 2,400.00
Total 8,700.00 6,900.00 4,650.00
DUE 01/18/2024 2,900.00 2,300.00 1,550.00
DUE 02/17/2024 2,900.00 2,300.00 1,550.00
DUE 03/18/2024 2,900.00 2,300.00 1,550.00

You will not receive separate billing statements for the remaining amounts before their due
dates. It is your responsibility to make the payment based on this contract.

Send this contract to sfs@csub.edu from your official CSUB email address, or submit/mail to
CSU, Bakersfield, 35 ADM, Student Financial Services, 9001 Stockdale Hwy., Bakersfield, CA
93311-1022. Your payment plan will not be in effect for you if this contract is not approved by
January 18, 2024. If you have questions or cannot make the scheduled payment, please contact

Student Financial Services at (661) 654-3225.
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PAYMENT SCHEDULE
Amount Due Due Date
Initial Payment 01/18/2024
Second Payment 02/17/2024
Final Payment 03/18/2024

I have read and agree to the Spring 2024 Housing Payment Plan Terms and Provisions. If the payments
are not paid by the due date, | understand | may be subject to a late fee of $20.00. In addition, | understand
I could be subject to eviction if rent is not paid as required and failure to meet the terms of this agreement
will preclude the option for an installment plan in future terms. The university will be entitled to withhold
certain services from me and take any other legal remedy available, including submitting my account to an
outside collection agency or credit bureaus; offsetting funds owed against amounts due to me from the State
of California and/or pursuing legal action. | agree to pay all costs of collection, including attorney fees and
court costs. My signature below indicates | have read this contract and agree to all its terms. | agree to pay
the remaining balance of my housing fees according to the payment schedule provided above.

Name (Please Print) Student ID#
Address Signature

City, State, Zip Date

Home Phone Number Cell Phone Number

Date

Student Financial Services Approval
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